F JRM PTO-1595 1 -23-62	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME EET Patent and Trademark (02418220
Eox Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	10,4067
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): 4_ 63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark Tullis WELLS, Mark Peter Peter Francis CAHILL and Kenn MARTIN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	es No
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of I	CANADA
Execution Date: March 25, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on 003 WASFAW1 00000010 10406743	ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 25, 2003</u> B. Patent No(s). issued on
)21 40.00 OP	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed:	oncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ustomer No. 020210 avis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
ourth Floor O North Commercial Street	■ is enclosed.
anchester NH 03101-1151 elephone 603-624-9220 acsimile 603-624-9229 -mail: patent@davisandbujold.com	 was previously paid. Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment our Deposit Account listed below.
torney Docket: THOLAM P193US	8. Deposit account number: 04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	going is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record	Signature April 3, 2003 Date

(5

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0194

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Mark Tullis Wells #2, 9935 – 167 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5P 4Y6, Canada Nationality: Canadian

Mark Peter Brodrick 1123 Lake Sundance Crescent, Calgary, Alberta, T2J 2S7, Canada, Nationality: Canadian

Peter Francis Cahill 12 Butterfield Crescent, St. Albert, Alberta, T8N 2W6, Canada Nationality: Canadian

Kenneth James Martin 114 Douglasbank Dr., S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2Z 2C4, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

BRODWELL INDUSTRIAL SALES LTD.

10722 – 180 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5S 2J6, Canada

Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: A CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL FOR HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTS and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0195 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have, 2003.	hereunto set hand and seal this 35 day of								
	Signature of ASSIGNOR								
Donlene Schiller Witness	Markulll - Mark Tullis Wells								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have, 2003.	hereunto set hand and seal this 35 day of								
	Signature of ASSIGNOR								
Danlone Dahiller	Karl brokel.								
Witness	Mark Peter Brodrick								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have March., 2003.	hereunto set hand and seal this X day of								
	Signature of ASSIGNOR								
Ochlere Schiller Witness	Peter Francis Cahill								

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0196

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	1 h	nave	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this 25	day	of
MARCH, 200	3.										

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Dancome Scheller

Kenneth James Martin

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 04/03/2003